NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

> Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk Attn: Fish and Wildlife Notices

1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260, MS A-33

San Diego, CA 92101

☐ Certificate of Fee Exemption (attached) ☑ Proof of Payment of Fees (attached)

FROM: County of San Diego, Department of Public Works

Environmental Services Unit

Attn: Emily Roberts

5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, MS-0-332

San Diego, CA 92123

SUBJECT:	FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE
	SECTION 21108 OR 21152

SECTION 2110	08 OR 21152		
Project Name:	13 th Street Bridge Project (1015839)		
State Clearinghouse No.:	2021100070		
Project Location:	13th Street and Maple Street between I community of Ramona	Main Street and Walnut	Street in unincorporated
Project Applicant:	County of San Diego, Department of P	ublic Works	
Applicant Address:	5510 Overland Ave, Suite 410, MS-O-3	332, San Diego, CA 921	23
Project Description:	The proposed project would replace an undersized culvert with a new bridge approximately 480-feet long and 42-feet wide with three singular-column bents and two abutments. The bridge and approaches would include two 12-foot-wide travel lanes, two 3-foot-wide shoulders on each side, and an approximately 8-foot-wide multi-use pathway for pedestrians. Storm drain systems are proposed to capture runoff, permeable pavement areas would be incorporated as Green Street features, and an existing bio-retention basin would be redesigned. Construction is anticipated to last approximately 12 months.		
Agency Approving Project:	County of San Diego		
County Contact Person:	James Bolz, Project Manager	Telephone:	(858) 694-2712
Date Form Completed:	April 27, 2022		
This is to advise that the County approved the above described	y of San Diego <u>Director, Department of</u> project on <u>4/27/22</u> (date/iter		decision-making body) has ollowing determinations:
 An Environmental Impact Report A Negative Declaration or Mitig 	e a significant effect on the environment. ort was prepared and certified for this project pursugated Negative Declaration was prepared for this powere not made a condition of the approval of the pr	roject pursuant to the provisio	
The following determinations are on	ly required for projects with Environmental Imp	pact Reports:	
	erations \square was \square was not adopted for this projectle pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA Guide		
Project status under Fish and Game Co	ode Section 711.4 (Department of Fish and Game	Fees):	

The Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration with any comments and responses and record of project approval may be examined at the County of San Diego, Department of Public Works, Environmental Services Unit, 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, California. 1011

Signature:	Hail Sett	Telephone: (619) <u>877-0459</u>
Name (Print):	Gail Getz	Title: Environmental Planning Manager

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days after project approval by the decision-making body. Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than nine months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.